Limited

Sidhant Kabra and
Lalita Kabra N.A. 0 0.00 8,00,000 1.47

Navneet
Overseas
Private
Limited

Maina Devi Saraf N.A. 0 0.00 4,16,500 0.77

Weedo
Ventures
Private
Limited

Madhurima Saraf N.A. 0 0.00 4,16,500 0.77

Ashish Chugh
HUF

Ashish Chugh N.A. 0 0.00 4,00,000 0.74

Sachin
Hanuman

Sachin Hanuman
Prasad Maloo N.A. 0 0.00 3,00,000 0.55

Prasad Maloo
HUF

Ayush Rajesh
Kothari HUF

Ayush Kothari N.A. 0 0.00 2,00,000 0.37

Subhash
Bhosle HUF

Subhash Bhosle N.A. 0 0.00 1,25,000 0.23

Anupam D
Dighe HUF

Anupam D Dighe N.A. 0 0.00 1,00,000 0.18

Eureka
Commodity
Brokerage

Private
Limited

Rameksh Kumar
Somani

N.A. 0 0.00 1,00,000 0.18

Wolf Masters
Private
Limited

Aditya Saraswat and
Sakhsham Khanda

N.A. 0 0.00 1,00,000 0.18

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment
of the equity shares item no. 1 and 2.

12. Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue

Sr.
No.

Category
Pre-issue Post Issue*

No. of % of No. of % of
shares held Shareholding shares held Shareholding

A Promoters and
 Promoter Group
 Holding

1
Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

13,08,219 4.38 13,08,219 2.41

 Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 22,99,999 4.23
 Sub Total (A) (1) 13,08,219 4.38 36,08,218 6.63

2 Foreign
 Promoters/
 Promoter Group
 Individuals / HUF 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Bodies Corporate 1,60,05,089 53.58 1,60,05,089 29.43
 Sub Total (A) (2) 1,60,05,089 53.58 1,60,05,089 29.43
 Sub Total (A) 1,73,13,308 57.96 1,96,13,307 36.06

B1 Institutions (Domestic)

Alternate Investment
Funds 0 0.00 1250000 2.30

 Mutual Funds 1500 0.01 1500 0.00
 Sub Total B1 1500 0.01 1251500 2.30

B2 Institutions (Foreign) 0 0.00 0 0.00

B3
Central Government/
State Government(s)/
President of India

0 0.00 0 0.00

B4 Non-Institutions

Directors and their
relative (excluding
independent directors
and nominee directors)

0 0.00 1246663 2.29

Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

1821129 6.10 1839154 3.38

 Resident Individuals
holding nominal share

4326823 14.48 17424768 32.04

capital in excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

 Non Resident Indians
(NRIs)

377401 1.26 377401 0.69

 Bodies Corporate 5830058 19.52 11434508 21.02
 Any Other (specify) 201895 0.68 1201895 2.21
 Clearing Members 1100 0.00 1100 0.00
 HUF 200795 0.67 1200795 2.21

 Sub Total B4 12557306 42.04 33524389 61.64
 B=(B1+B2+B3+B4) 12558806 42.04 34775889 63.94
 Total (A+B) 2,98,72,114 100.00 5,43,89,196 100.00

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment
of the equity shares item no. 1 and 2.

13. Proposed time frame within which the issue
or allotment shall be completed

Pursuant to the requirements of SEBI (Issue of
Capital and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2018, the Company shall
complete the allotment of equity shares of the
Company to the promoters and shareholders
of Eco Hotels India Private Limited (“EHIPL”)
on or before the expiry of 15 days (fifteen
days) from the date of passing of Special
Resolution by the members of the Company.

[…]

the shares proposed to be allotted and/or
who ultimately control, the percentage of

post preferential issue capital that may be
held by them and change in control, if any,
in the issuer consequent to the preferential
issue:

Name of
proposed
allottee

Identity of
the Natural
person who

is the
ultimate

Beneficial
owner

Relation, if
any, with

the
promoters

or person in
control of

the
Company

Pre-issue Shareholding
Post-issue

Shareholding*

Pre issue
Ownership

holding

% of
total

Capital

Post issue
Ownership

holding

% of
total

Capital

Vidli
Restaurants
Limited

Not
applicable as
it is listed on

BSE

N.A. 0 0.00 34,44,570 6.33

Kamats
Worldwide
Food Services
Private
Limited

Vidhi V.
Kamat

N.A. 0 0.00 3,26,880 0.60

 *
The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment of
the equity shares item no. 1 and 2.

12) Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue

Sr.
No.

Category
Pre-issue Post Issue*

No. of % of No. of % of
shares held Shareholding shares held Shareholding

A Promoters and
 Promoter Group
 Holding

1
Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

13,08,219 4.38 13,08,219 2.41

 Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 22,99,999 4.23
 Sub Total (A) (1) 13,08,219 4.38 36,08,218 6.63

2 Foreign
 Promoters/
 Promoter Group
 Individuals / HUF 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Bodies Corporate 1,60,05,089 53.58 1,60,05,089 29.43
 Sub Total (A) (2) 1,60,05,089 53.58 1,60,05,089 29.43
 Sub Total (A) 1,73,13,308 57.96 1,96,13,307 36.06

B1 Institutions (Domestic)

Alternate Investment
Funds

0 0.00 1250000 2.30

 Mutual Funds 1500 0.01 1500 0.00
 Sub Total B1 1500 0.01 1251500 2.30

B2 Institutions (Foreign) 0 0.00 0 0.00

B3
Central Government/
State Government(s)/
President of India

0 0.00 0 0.00

B4 Non-Institutions

Directors and their
relative (excluding
independent directors
and nominee directors)

0 0.00 1246663 2.29

Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

1821129 6.10 1839154 3.38

Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

4326823 14.48 17424768 32.04

 Non Resident Indians
(NRIs)

377401 1.26 377401 0.69

 Bodies Corporate 5830058 19.52 11434508 21.02
 Any Other (specify) 201895 0.68 1201895 2.21
 Clearing Members 1100 0.00 1100 0.00
 HUF 200795 0.67 1200795 2.21

 Sub Total B4 12557306 42.04 33524389 61.64
 B=(B1+B2+B3+B4) 12558806 42.04 34775889 63.94
 Total (A+B) 2,98,72,114 100.00 5,43,89,196 100.00

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full subscription and allotment
of the equity shares item no. 1 and 2.

13) Proposed time frame within which the

issue or allotment shall be completed

Pursuant to the requirements of SEBI
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2018, the
Company shall complete the allotment
of equity shares of the Company to the
promoters and shareholders of Vitizen
Hotels Limited (“VHL”), on or before the
expiry of 15 days (fifteen days) from the
date of passing of Special Resolution by
the members of the Company. Provided